Client Code: REALNET.054A

REC

03-15-2002



3-15-2002

090401

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PA

102017425

aments or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
|---|--|
| Progressive Networks, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | Name: RealNetworks, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2601 Elliot Avenue Suite 1000 City: Seattle State: Washington ZIP: 98121 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): |
| () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement (X) Change of Name () Other: | () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Patent Application No.: Filing Date: |
| Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) September 25, 1997 | (X) Patent No.: 5,583,763 Issue Date: December 10, 1996 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur S. Rose KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed |
| Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: REALNET.054A | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410(X) Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |
| 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Arthur S. Rose | nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Name of Person Signing 28,038 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents and documents. | Date ASSIGNATE DITE ASSIGNATE DITE ASSIGNATE DITE DIT |
| | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat | |
| 01 FC:581 Attn: A Cry 1213 Jefferson | Assignment Division ystal Gateway-4 n Davis Highway, Suite 320 ngton, VA 22202 |

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0948

STATE of WASHINGTON

de the the treatest entertainest entertainest entertainest entertainest entertainest entertainest entertainest



SECRETARY of STATE

I RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

PROGRESSIVE NETWORKS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to REALNETWORKS, INC.

UBI Number: 601 523 260

Date: September 25, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Rain Munn Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 03/15/2002